OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Horst J. Bernhart	 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(b) Raymond A. Campeau, Jr. (c) Peter J. Medeiros	Name: GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC
(d) Orlando S. Rodriques (e) Joel A. Rock Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: A Delaware Limited Liability Company
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road
Other	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40207
Execution Date: (a) 11/06/2001 (b) 11/02/2001 (c) 11/02/2001	
(d) 11/02/2001 (e) 11/02/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? □Yes □No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Reg. No. 40,630 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Waller My 2001
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document Jeffrey A. Haeberlin 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date ✓ Date ✓ Sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 012436 FRAME: 0746

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS,

HORST J. BERNHART, residing at 1 New Boston Road, Fairhaven, Massachusetts 02719 USA;

RAYMOND A. CAMPEAU, JR., residing 498 Anthony Street, Fall River, Massachusetts 02721 USA;

PETER J. MEDEIROS, residing 87 Fatima Drive, Bristol, Rhode Island 02809 USA;

ORLANDO S. RODRIGUES, residing 691 Gardners Neck Road, Swansea, Massachusetts 02777 USA; and

JOEL A. ROCK, residing 802 County Street, Fall River, 02723 Massachusetts USA

(collectively, the "Inventors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled TRACK LUMINAIRE, which each Inventor has executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors' entire right, title and interest in:

said Design;

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Design, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Design to Assignee.

	Joest J. Benche HORST J. BERNHART	
STATE OF <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u>)) SS: COUNTY OF <u>BRISTOL</u>)		
Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me b <u>3001</u> . <u>7144</u> <u>5</u> , <u>2005</u>	by HORST J. BERNHART this <u>6</u> day of <u>No</u> <u>Janua C. Belige</u> Notary Public (Signature)	
My Commission expires	Notáry Public (Signature)	

Worldwide Assignment of Assignor's Interest Page 1 of 2 ISAURA C. BELYEA Notary Public My Commission Expires July 8, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 012436 FRAME: 0747

2 NOV 01 AYMOND A. CAMPEAU. JR. DATE STATE OF (Lassouchusetts)) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Risto</u> Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by RAYMOND A. CAMPEAU, JR. this 2 day of november, 2001 MELISSA JEAN DUBOIS Notary Public Metrose 1 417 Duto.) Notary Public (Signature) Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires My Commission expires May 18, 2008 1'iter 0, Mideiros 11-2-01 PETER J. MEDEIROS DATE STATE OF Massachuse th)) SS: COUNTY OF Brister Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by PETER J. MEDEIROS this 2 day of Movember, 2001 MELISSA JEAN DUBOIS Notary Public elister from Duton Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Notary Public (Signature My Commission expires May 18, 2008 STATE OF <u>Allubachusetts</u>)) SS: COUNTY OF Brital Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by ORLANDO S. RODRIGUES this 2 day of North Land 2001 MELISSA JEAN DUBOIS Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts Melisty fear Notary Public (Signature) My Commission Expires My Commission expires May 18, 2008 11-2.01 STATE OF Massachasett) SS: COUNTY OF Pristo Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by JOEL A. ROCK this 2 day of November, 2001. 91/1 mours lisa an MELISSA JEAN DUE Notary Public (Signature) My Commission expires Notary Public 言語書 Commonwealth of Mass K Worldwide Assignment of Assign May 18, 2007 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012436 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 11/09/2001